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SEEDLING STORE OPEN DATES
Orders are accepted from September 3, 2024 to April 1, 2025. 
Some species sell out quickly, so plan ahead and order early. 
Check our website frequently as availability can change, 
including from “Sold Out” to “Available”.

THREE WAYS TO ORDER

Orders must be received by the 15th of the month prior to the month 
selected for delivery (i.e., for a January shipment, you must order by 
December 15). You can check seedling availability at 
www.PlantTNTrees.org. Orders can be placed in three ways:

1. Order online at www.PlantTNTrees.org
2. Order by emailing the completed form to plant.tntrees@tn.gov
3. Order by mailing the completed form to:
EAST TENNESSEE NURSERY
P.O. BOX 59
DELANO, TN 37325

TWO PICKUP METHODS

Shipments are made during the last half of the month you select. 
Availability and delivery are dependent on weather conditions. If you 
need seedlings during the first half of a month, please order by 
the 15th of the previous month (i.e., if you need seedlings by 
February 10, choose January for the month of delivery). Please note, 
you can only ship to one destination per order. Separate orders must 
be placed for each different delivery location. 

1. Customer Pickup (FREE) - Seedlings will be available for pickup at
the nursery in Delano, TN or at a cold storage location (see Pickup
Directory on next page). Forestry personnel will contact you when
your seedlings are ready for pick up. Please choose a location closest
to you and mark your preference on the order form. Orders received
after March 15, 2025 cannot be picked up from any location than the
nursery in Delano. You will have 7 days to pick up your order.
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REFUNDS

To cancel an order, please call the nursery at 
877-868-7337. All orders require a minimum
of 30 days notice of cancellation prior to the

selected delivery month (i.e., if you chose 
the January shipment, you must cancel by 

December 15 to receive a refund). 
Cancellation requests without the 

required notice are nonrefundable.

 PlantTNTrees.org

Please visit the Tennessee Department of 
Agriculture Division of Forestry’s webpage for 

a list of frequently asked questions.

Can’t find what you are looking for? 
Call us! 877-868-7337

2. FedEx (EXTRA CHARGE) - We will ship the seedlings via FedEx to the
address on the form.  Please add the FedEx charge to the seedling form.

FEDEX SHIPPING

If you choose the FedEx shipping option, please add: 

$17.00
$20.00
$27.00
$25.00

per 25 seedlings of any species
per 100 pine seedlings
per 500 pine seedlings
per 100 hardwood or wildlife seedlings

Example: You order 25 hardwoods and 1,000 pines, 
your total FedEx charge would be:

$17+$27+$27=$71 FedEx Shipping

FedEx DOES NOT deliver to undeveloped properties.
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QUESTIONS?



PRICE LIST
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SPECIES SOLD 
ONLY IN LOTS OF 25

(orders must be divisible by 25)

Note: 
• Free shipping for cooler pickups

• Additional shipping charge for FedEx

EXAMPLE
How to Calculate Prices:

Bald Cypress
         25 Seedlings (Minimum Order)
         x $2.09 Price Per Seedling     

         $52.25

Plus
Elderberry 
         550 Seedlings
(amount must be divisible by 25)
         x $1.41 Price Per Seedling     

         $775.50

         $827.25 Subtotal

Plus
         $18.96 (Payment fee)
($0.95 if paying via electronic funds transfer 
OR $2.29% credit card service charge)

         =  $846.71 Total

PICKUP DIRECTORY

1. East Tennessee Nursery
9063 Hwy 411, Delano, TN
(423) 649-1520

2. Cannon County Cooler
2718 Red Hill Rd, Morrison, TN
(615) 765-7373

3. Cocke County Cooler
1250 SR73, Newport, TN
(423) 623-1077

4. Pinson Cooler
420 Ozier Rd, Pinson, TN
(731) 988-5221

5. Tennessee City Cooler
500 Fire Tower Rd, Dickson, TN
(615) 478-0410

6. Westel Cooler
1084 Westel Road, Rockwood, TN
(423) 346-6655

SPECIES 0-75 100-475 500-975 1,000+

HARDWOODS Price Per Seedling

Baldcypress

Chestnut, Hybrid *limited inventory 

Crabapple, Sargent 

Dogwood, Flowering 

Dogwood, Silky 

Elderberry 

Hickory, Mockemut 

Hickory, Shagbark 

Hickory, Water 

Indigo Bush

Oak, Bur 

Oak, Chestnut 

Oak, Chinkapin 

Oak, Northern Red 

Oak, Nuttall 

Oak, Pin 

Oak, Shumard 

Oak, Swamp White 

Oak, Willow 

Oak, White 

Pecan, Native Sweet 

Persimmon 

Plum, Native Wild 

Poplar, Yellow 2.0

Sumac Staghorn 

Tupelo, Water

$2.09

$3.25

$2.04

$2.24

$2.58

$2.64

$2.58

$2.58

$2.58

$2.04

$2.10

$2.10

$2.10

$2.10

$2.10

$2.10

$2.10

$2.10

$2.10

$2.48

$2.58

$2.31

$2.06

$2.76

$2.64

$1.89

$1.39

NA

$1.36

$1.49

$1.72

$1.76

$1.72

$1.72

$1.72

$1.36

$1.40

$1.40

$1.40

$1.40

$1.40

$1.40

$1.40

$1.40

$1.40

$1.65

$1.72

$1.54

$1.37

$1.84

$1.76

$1.26

$1.11

NA

$1.09

$1.19

$1.38

$1.41

$1.38

$1.38

$1.38

$1.09

$1.12

$1.12

$1.12

$1.12

$1.12

$1.12

$1.12

$1.12

$1.12

$1.32

$1.38

$1.23

$1.10

$1.47

$1.41

$1.01

$0.56

NA

$0.54

$0.60

$0.69

$0.70

$0.69

$0.69

$0.69

$0.54

$0.56

$0.56

$0.56

$0.56

$0.56

$0.56

$0.56

$0.56

$0.56

$0.66

$0.69

$0.62

$0.55

$0.74

$0.70

$0.50

*All Pine species are treated with Permethrin insecticide

SPECIES 0-75 100-475 500-975 1,000+

PINE

Pine, Loblolly 1.5

Pine, Loblolly 2.0

Pine, Loblolly 3.0 gen

Pine, Loblolly Sawtimber Elite

Pine, Virginia

Pine, Shortleaf

Pine, White Elite

$0.70

$0.85

$0.90

$0.90

$1.30

$1.30

$2.40

$0.56

$0.68

$0.72

$0.72

$1.04

$1.04

$1.92

$0.21

$0.26

$0.27

$0.27

$0.39

$0.39

$0.72

$0.14

$0.17

$0.18

$0.18

$0.26

$0.26

$0.48

January (15th-31st)
February (15th-28th)
March (15th-31st)
April (15th-30th)*

*FedEx or Delano Pickup ONLY

PICKUP MONTH
Choose One

Order must be received by the 15th of 
the month prior to pickup.



Order Online! www.PlantTNTrees.org
LAST DATE TO ORDER: APRIL 1, 2025

SPECIES QUANTITY COST

EXAMPLE: SHORTLEAF PINE 500 $67

ORDER:  # 
AMT DUE:  $

AMT PAID:  $
BATCH:  #

OFFICE USE ONLY

NAME

ORDER DATE

BILLING ADDRESS

SHIPPING ADDRESS (if di�erent)

CITY/STATE/ZIP

PHONE

EMAIL

IF SEEDLINGS ARE NEEDED 
FOR AN EVENT LIST DATE: 

COST-SHARE PROGRAM

Credit Card # Visa|MC|Discover|Am Express

OFFICE USE ONLY

EXP Date                 Security Code

Name on cardLAT/LONG

SUBTOTAL: $
FEDEX CHARGE (If applicable): $ 

PAYMENT FEE: $ 

-

ORDER TOTAL: $

PLANTING COUNTY

PICKUP OPTIONS
(Check one)

East TN Nursery 

Cannon County Cooler

Cocke County Cooler

Pinson Cooler

Tennessee City Cooler

Westel Cooler

FedEx (additional charge) 

January (15th-31st)

February (15th-28th)

March (15th-31st)

April (15th-30th)*
*FedEx or Delano Pickup ONLY

PICKUP MONTH
(Check one)

Order must be received by the 15th of 
the month prior to pickup.

BEAM SUNTORY
DEWI
HUBER
PROMARK

TREE CITY
        (formerly D’ADDARIO)

Customers will be contacted when the order is ready for pickup.

Paying by credit card. A representative will call you 
to process payment. This form of payment requires 
an additional 2.29% service charge.

Paying by bank account electronic funds transfer 
or by check. Please make checks payable to the 
Tennessee Department of Agriculture. This form of 
payment requires an additional $0.95 service charge.
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NOTE: All addresses on next page

NOTE: Continue order list on additional page if needed.

ATTN: Seedlings will not be available for pickup after May 1, 2025. No refunds will be available.




