STAMP

P.O. BOX 59 DELANO, TN 37325







EAST TN NURSERY SEEDLING ORDER FORM | 2024-2025





Forestry

SEEDLING STORE OPEN DATES

Orders are accepted from **September 3, 2024 to April 1, 2025**. Some species sell out quickly, so plan ahead and order early. Check our website frequently as availability can change, including from "Sold Out" to "Available".

THREE WAYS TO ORDER

Orders **must** be received by the 15th of the month prior to the month selected for delivery (i.e., for a January shipment, you must order by December 15). You can check seedling availability at www.PlantTNTrees.org. Orders can be placed in three ways:

- 1. Order online at www.PlantTNTrees.org
- 2. Order by emailing the completed form to plant.tntrees@tn.gov
- 3. Order by mailing the completed form to:

EAST TENNESSEE NURSERY P.O. BOX 59 DELANO, TN 37325

TWO PICKUP METHODS

Shipments are made during the last half of the month you select. Availability and delivery are dependent on weather conditions. **If you need seedlings during the first half of a month, please order by the 15th of the previous month** (i.e., if you need seedlings by February 10, choose January for the month of delivery). **Please note**, you can only ship to one destination per order. Separate orders must be placed for each different delivery location.

- **1. Customer Pickup (FREE)** Seedlings will be available for pickup at the nursery in Delano, TN or at a cold storage location (see Pickup Directory on next page). Forestry personnel will contact you when your seedlings are ready for pick up. Please choose a location closest to you and mark your preference on the order form. Orders received after March 15, 2025 cannot be picked up from any location than the nursery in Delano. **You will have 7 days to pick up your order.**
- **2. FedEx (EXTRA CHARGE) -** We will ship the seedlings via FedEx to the address on the form. Please add the FedEx charge to the seedling form.

QUESTIONS?

PlantTNTrees.org

Please visit the Tennessee Department of Agriculture Division of Forestry's webpage for a list of frequently asked questions.

Can't find what you are looking for?
Call us! **877-868-7337**

REFUNDS

To cancel an order, please call the nursery at 877-868-7337. All orders require a minimum of 30 days notice of cancellation prior to the selected delivery month (i.e., if you chose the January shipment, you must cancel by December 15 to receive a refund).

Cancellation requests without the required notice are nonrefundable.

FEDEX SHIPPING

If you choose the FedEx shipping option, please add:

\$17.00 per 25 seedlings of any species

\$20.00 per 100 pine seedlings

\$27.00 per 500 pine seedlings

\$25.00 per 100 hardwood or wildlife seedlings

Example: You order 25 hardwoods and 1,000 pines, your total FedEx charge would be: \$17+\$27+\$27=**\$71 FedEx Shipping**

FedEx **DOES NOT** deliver to undeveloped properties.



PRICE LIST

HARDWOODS —	Price Per Seedling			
SPECIES	0-75	100-475	500-975	1,000+
Baldcypress	\$2.09	\$1.39	\$1.11	\$0.56
Chestnut, Hybrid *limited inventory	\$3.25	NA	NA	NA
Crabapple, Sargent	\$2.04	\$1.36	\$1.09	\$0.54
Dogwood, Flowering	\$2.24	\$1.49	\$1.19	\$0.60
Dogwood, Silky	\$2.58	\$1.72	\$1.38	\$0.69
Elderberry	\$2.64	\$1.76	\$1.41	\$0.70
Hickory, Mockemut	\$2.58	\$1.72	\$1.38	\$0.69
Hickory, Shagbark	\$2.58	\$1.72	\$1.38	\$0.69
Hickory, Water	\$2.58	\$1.72	\$1.38	\$0.69
Indigo Bush	\$2.04	\$1.36	\$1.09	\$0.54
Oak, Bur	\$2.10	\$1.40	\$1.12	\$0.56
Oak, Chestnut	\$2.10	\$1.40	\$1.12	\$0.56
Oak, Chinkapin	\$2.10	\$1.40	\$1.12	\$0.56
Oak, Northern Red	\$2.10	\$1.40	\$1.12	\$0.56
Oak, Nuttall	\$2.10	\$1.40	\$1.12	\$0.56
Oak, Pin	\$2.10	\$1.40	\$1.12	\$0.56
Oak, Shumard	\$2.10	\$1.40	\$1.12	\$0.56
Oak, Swamp White	\$2.10	\$1.40	\$1.12	\$0.56
Oak, Willow	\$2.10	\$1.40	\$1.12	\$0.56
Oak, White	\$2.48	\$1.65	\$1.32	\$0.66
Pecan, Native Sweet	\$2.58	\$1.72	\$1.38	\$0.69
Persimmon	\$2.31	\$1.54	\$1.23	\$0.62
Plum, Native Wild	\$2.06	\$1.37	\$1.10	\$0.55
Poplar, Yellow 2.0	\$2.76	\$1.84	\$1.47	\$0.74
Sumac Staghorn	\$2.64	\$1.76	\$1.41	\$0.70
Tupelo, Water	\$1.89	\$1.26	\$1.01	\$0.50

- PINE -

1112				
SPECIES	0-75	100-475	500-975	1,000+
Pine, Loblolly 1.5	\$0.70	\$0.56	\$0.21	\$0.14
Pine, Loblolly 2.0	\$0.85	\$0.68	\$0.26	\$0.17
Pine, Loblolly 3.0 gen	\$0.90	\$0.72	\$0.27	\$0.18
Pine, Loblolly Sawtimber Elite	\$0.90	\$0.72	\$0.27	\$0.18
Pine, Virginia	\$1.30	\$1.04	\$0.39	\$0.26
Pine, Shortleaf	\$1.30	\$1.04	\$0.39	\$0.26
Pine, White Elite	\$2.40	\$1.92	\$0.72	\$0.48

^{*}All Pine species are treated with Permethrin insecticide

SPECIES SOLD ONLY IN LOTS OF 25

(orders must be divisible by 25)

EXAMPLE

How to Calculate Prices:

Bald Cypress

25 Seedlings (Minimum Order) x \$2.09 Price Per Seedling

\$52.25

Plus

Elderberry

550 Seedlings (amount must be divisible by 25) x \$1.41 Price Per Seedling

\$775.50

\$827.25 Subtotal

Plus

\$18.96 (Payment fee) (\$0.95 if paying via electronic funds transfer OR \$2.29% credit card service charge)

= \$846.71 Total

Note:

- Free shipping for cooler pickups
- Additional shipping charge for FedEx

PICKUP DIRECTORY

- **1. East Tennessee Nursery** 9063 Hwy 411, Delano, TN (423) 649-1520
- 2. Cannon County Cooler 2718 Red Hill Rd, Morrison, TN (615) 765-7373
- 3. Cocke County Cooler 1250 SR73, Newport, TN (423) 623-1077
- **4. Pinson Cooler** 420 Ozier Rd, Pinson, TN (731) 988-5221
- **5. Tennessee City Cooler** 500 Fire Tower Rd, Dickson, TN (615) 478-0410
- 6. Westel Cooler 1084 Westel Road, Rockwood, TN (423) 346-6655

PICKUP MONTH

Choose One

Order must be received by the 15th of the month prior to pickup.

☐ February (15th-28th)

☐ March (15th-31st)

☐ April (15th-30th)*

*FedEx or Delano Pickup ONLY

EAST TN NURSERY ORDER FORM | 2024-2025



\frown	PPI	CE	TICE	ONITY
U	FFI	CE	OSE	ONLY

ORDER: # AMT DUE: \$ AMT PAID: \$ BATCH: #

I ACT DATE TO ODDED. ADDII 1 2025

	Order Online! www.PlantTNTrees.org				
ORDER DATE					
NAME	SPECIES	QUANTITY	COST		
BILLING ADDRESS	EXAMPLE: SHORTLEAF PIN	TE 500	\$67		
SHIPPING ADDRESS (if different)					
CITY/STATE/ZIP	PLANT	TREES	ord		
PHONE		IN A TIKELS	.019		
EMAIL					
IF SEEDLINGS ARE NEEDED					
FOR AN EVENT LIST DATE:	NOTE: Continue order list on additional page if needed.				
PICKUP OPTIONS (Check one) East TN Nursery Cannon County Cooler Cocke County Cooler Pinson Cooler Tennessee City Cooler Westel Cooler FedEx (additional charge) NOTE: All addresses on next page	SUBTOTAL: \$				
	FEDEX CHARGE (If applicable): \$ - PAYMENT FEE: \$				
	ORDER TOTAL: \$				
	Paying by bank account electronic funds transfer or by check. Please make checks payable to the Tennessee Department of Agriculture. This form of payment requires an additional \$0.95 service charge. Paying by credit card. A representative will call you				
PICKUP MONTH (Check one) Order must be received by the 15th of	to process payment. This form of payment requires an additional 2.29% service charge. Customers will be contacted when the order is ready for pickup. OFFICE USE ONLY				
the month prior to pickup. January (15th-31st)					
February (15th-28th)	COST-SHARE PROGRAM				
☐ March (15th-31st) ☐ April (15th-30th)* *FedEx or Delano Pickup ONLY	☐ BEAM SUNTORY ☐ DEWI ☐ HUBER ☐ PROMARK		AC Discover Am Express		
PLANTING COUNTY	(formerly D'ADDARIO) TREE CITY	LM Date 36	curry douc		

LAT/LONG .

Name on card